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CASE INFORMATION

Cross Court Docket Nos:  CP-51-CR-0001798-2024

Date Filed:  02/26/2024Judge Assigned:  Initiation Date: 02/25/2024 

OTN:  U 298341-1 Originating Docket No:  MC-51-CR-0003903-2024LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  Philadelphia Pd Arresting Officer:  Choudri, Hashaam

Complaint/Citation No.:  2414009912-0003903 Incident Number:  2414009912

County: Philadelphia Township: Philadelphia City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

MC-51-CR-0003903-2024Originating Docket Number

2414009912District Control Number

2414009912-0003903Originating Document Number

RELATED CASES

Related Docket No Related Case Caption Related Court Association Reason

Related

MC-51-CR-0032403-2015 MC-01-51-Crim RelatedComm. v. Bordan, Alleem

CP-51-MD-0007894-2015 CP-01-51-Crim RelatedIn Re: BORDEN, ALLEEM

MC-51-SU-0005125-2016 MC-01-51-Crim RelatedComm. v. Borden, Alleem

MC-51-CR-0004425-2024 MC-01-51-Crim RelatedComm. v. Bordan, Alleem

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 02/25/2024Processing StatusStatus Date

03/12/2024 Completed

02/26/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

02/26/2024 Awaiting Status Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

02/26/2024  2:39 am B08 ScheduledPreliminary 

Arraignment

03/12/2024  8:00 am 603 Judge Barbara S. Thomson ScheduledPreliminary Hearing

03/26/2024 11:00 am 1104 Trial Commissioner Dana 

Murray

CancelledFormal Arraignment

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

County Correctional Facility Curran-Fromhold Correctional Facility03/05/2024 Yes

Printed:  04/19/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 10/08/1994 City/State/Zip:  Philadelphia, PA  19131

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Bordan, Alleem

BAIL INFORMATION

Bordan, Alleem Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

 10.00% $200,000.00Monetary02/26/2024Set Municipal Court

 10.00% $300,000.00Monetary03/13/2024Set Common Pleas

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop U 298341-1F3 02/23/2024 1 1 18 § 3921 §§ A

Receiving Stolen Property U 298341-1F3 02/23/2024 2 2 18 § 3925 §§ A

Criminal Mischief U 298341-1M2 02/23/2024 3 3 18 § 3304 §§ A4

Recklessly Endangering Another Person U 298341-1M2 02/23/2024 4 4 18 § 2705

Unauth Use Motor/Other Vehicles U 298341-1M2 02/23/2024 5 5 18 § 3928 §§ A

Resist Arrest/Other Law Enforce U 298341-1M2 02/23/2024 6 6 18 § 5104

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Proceed to Court                    

02/26/2024 Not FinalPreliminary Arraignment

1 / Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop Proceed to Court 18 § 3921 §§ A  F3

2 / Receiving Stolen Property Proceed to Court 18 § 3925 §§ A  F3

3 / Criminal Mischief Proceed to Court 18 § 3304 §§ A4  M2

4 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Proceed to Court 18 § 2705  M2

5 / Unauth Use Motor/Other Vehicles Proceed to Court 18 § 3928 §§ A  M2

6 / Resist Arrest/Other Law Enforce Proceed to Court 18 § 5104  M2

Held for Court                    

03/12/2024 Final DispositionPreliminary Hearing

1 / Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop Held for Court 18 § 3921 §§ A  F3

2 / Receiving Stolen Property Held for Court 18 § 3925 §§ A  F3

Printed:  04/19/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

3 / Criminal Mischief Held for Court 18 § 3304 §§ A4  M2

4 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Held for Court 18 § 2705  M2

5 / Unauth Use Motor/Other Vehicles Held for Court 18 § 3928 §§ A  M2

6 / Resist Arrest/Other Law Enforce Held for Court 18 § 5104  M2

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Philadelphia County District Attorney's 

Office

District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

215-686-8000 (Phone)

Address:

3 South Penn Square

Philadelphia, PA  19107

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Defender Association of 

Philadelphia

Public Defender

Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

Address:

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/26/20241 Municipal Court - Philadelphia County

PARS Transfer

03/12/20241 Thomson, Barbara S.

Held for Court

03/12/20241 Thomson, Barbara S.

Municipal Court - Philadelphia County

Order -- Trial Disposition

03/12/20242 Philadelphia Office of Judicial 

Records - Criminal

Formal Arraignment Scheduled 03/26/2024 11:00AM

03/12/20243 Thomson, Barbara S.

Municipal Court - Philadelphia County

Order Granting Motion for Modification of Bail

Philadelphia Department of Prisons

03/12/2024

Printed:  04/19/2025    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

03/13/20241 Unknown Filer

Common Pleas Case Created

03/13/20242 Active Criminal Records Department

Formal Arraignment Cancelled

03/13/20243 Thomson, Barbara S.

Bail Set - Bordan, Alleem

Printed:  04/19/2025    
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